K-71
Discriminating LiquiD sensor
For interstitial applications
Double-Wall
Pipe
LV132
LV132
Fiberglass,

conductor PVC jacketed cable and
operator’s manual.
Ordering Example: LV132 sensor.
VMAX ≥ VOC (Barrier)
IMAX ≥ ISC (Barrier)
CI + Ccable ≤ C A (Barrier)
LI + L cable ≤ L A (Barrier)
Definitions:
VOC = Maximum Open Circuit Voltage
ISC = Maximum Short Circuit Current
CI = Internal Capacitance
LI = Internal Inductance
Typical Wiring Diagram
*
* Source voltage not greater than 250 Vac. Zener barriers must be installed in accordance
with barrier manufacturer’s instructions.
SPECIFICaTIONS
Wetted Materials: Polysulfone, PVC,
316 Stainless Steel, Epoxy, Nylon
Operating Temperature: -17.8 to 80°C
(0 to 176°F)
Current Consumption: 18 mA,
Approximately
Output: TTL/CMOS Compatible. May
sink up to 40 mA up to 30 Vdc
Repeatability: ± 1 mm
Cable: Four (4) Conductor PVC
Jacketed (25 ft Extended)
approvals: UL Classified for Class I,
Group D Hazardous Locations
Weight: 340 g (0.75 lb)
light is refracted out into the liquid,
leaving little or no light to reach
the receiver. Simultaneously, the
conductivity probes determine if the
liquid is conductive (water-based)
or non-conductive (hydrocarbon-
based). Sensing the change in light
intensity and measuring the liquid’s
conductivity level, the receiver
actuates electronic switching within
the unit. A logic circuit built into the
sensor housing evaluates the two
inputs and gives one of three output
signals: Dry, Water Present, or
Hydrocarbon Present.
 To Order
 Model No. Description
 LV132 Discriminating light sensor
Output Logic
  Green Wire Hydrocarbon
 Probe (Non-Conductive) Output White Wire Water (Conductive)
 Condition (Logic State) Output (Logic State)
 air “0” “1”
 Water “0” “0”
 Fuel “1” “1”
Electrical Parameters
Entity Parameters for 10-28 Vdc Input
 Terminal VMaX IMaX CI LI
 Red/Black 38V 150 mA 0.052 µF 0
 White/Black 38V 150 mA 0.052 µF 0
 Green/Black 38V 150 mA 0.052 µF 0
LV132 shown
actual size.
Not recommended for use in any liquid that crystallizes or leaves a solid residue.